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REVISED
5 OCT 14:28

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

3 OCT 2024 13:00 Women 1000 m 7-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

13:16 Men 1000 m 8-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 5) QP=2

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

14:00 Women 1000 m 7-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

14:08 Men 1000 m 8-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

14:26 Women 1000 m 7-8 Final B Final B

14:30 Men 1000 m 8-8 Final B Final B

14:34 Women 1000 m 7-9 Final A Final A

14:43 Men 1000 m 8-9 Final A Final A

4 OCT 2024 13:00 Women 1500 m 3-7 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

13:15 Men 1500 m 4-7 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

13:40 Women 1500 m 3-8 Final B Final B

13:45 Men 1500 m 4-8 Final B Final B

13:50 Women 1500 m 3-9 Final A Final A

14:00 Men 1500 m 4-9 Final A Final A

Ice Resurfacing (Full)

14:45 Mixed Team Relay 11-7 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=1 QT=1

5 OCT 2024 13:30 Women 500 m 5-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

13:42 Men 500 m 6-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing (Full)

14:12 Women 500 m 5-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

14:18 Men 500 m 6-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing (Full)

14:39 Women 500 m 5-8 Final B Final B

14:42 Men 500 m 6-8 Final B Final B

14:45 Women 500 m 5-9 Final A Final A

14:54 Men 500 m 6-9 Final A Final A

Ice Resurfacing (Full)

Mixed Team Relay 11-8 Final B CANCELLED

15:25 Mixed Team Relay 11-9 Final A Final A

LEGEND

QP Qualified by Place QT Qualified by Time
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

Number of Entries by NOC

NOC Women Men Total

Women Men Mixed

1500m 500m 1000m 1500m 500m 1000m Relay

AUS - Australia 1 1 1 1 1

CHN - China 11 11 11 6 6 6 11 6 17

HKG - Hong Kong / China 2 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 6

IRL - Ireland 1 1 1 1 1

KOR - Rep. of Korea 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 10

USA - USA 5 5 5 5 5

Total: 6 19 19 19 21 20 21 9 (40) 19 21 80
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of FRI 4 OCT 2024

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 1 KIM Hyo Jin STAUS20502199601

CHN - China 2 ZHANG Chutong STCHN21702200301

3 HAO Weiying STCHN22209200001

4 ZHANG Yan STTMP20240011

5 WANG Xinran STCHN20308200101

6 ZANG Yize STCHN20809199901

7 LI Jinzi STCHN21112200701

8 YANG Jingru STCHN21007200601

9 LIN Jingyi STCHN21805200701

10 ZHANG Jianing STCHN20807200501

11 SONG Jiarui STCHN21602200502

12 LYU Wanyu STCHN21111200501

HKG - Hong Kong China 13 LAM Ching Yan STHKG20203200601

14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole STTMP20240003

KOR - Korea 15 PARK Jiyun STKOR22207199901

16 KIM Hyebin STTMP20240004

17 LEE Yubin STKOR22304200101

18 CHOI Ji Hyun STKOR20903199401

19 SEO Whimin STKOR21303200201
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 2 OCT 2024

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m Team Relay

AUS Australia

KIM Hyo Jin 5 FEB 1996 1 X X X

CHN China

ZHANG Chutong 17 FEB 2003 2 X X X

HAO Weiying - 3 X X X

ZHANG Yan - 4 X X X

WANG Xinran 3 AUG 2001 5 X X X

ZANG Yize 8 SEP 1999 6 X X X

LI Jinzi 11 DEC 2007 7 X X X

YANG Jingru 10 JUL 2006 8 X X X

LIN Jingyi 18 MAY 2007 9 X X X

ZHANG Jianing 8 JUL 2005 10 X X X

SONG Jiarui 16 FEB 2005 11 X X X

LYU Wanyu 11 NOV 2005 12 X X X

HKG Hong Kong China

LAM Ching Yan 2 MAR 2006 13 X X X

LAM Ching Shun Nicole - 14 X X X

KOR Korea

PARK Jiyun 22 JUL 1999 15 X X X

KIM Hyebin - 16 X X X

LEE Yubin 23 APR 2001 17 X X X

CHOI Ji Hyun 9 MAR 1994 18 X X X

SEO Whimin 13 MAR 2002 19 X X X

Total number of entries 19 19 19 0
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of FRI 4 OCT 2024

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

CHN - China 20 LIU Guanyi STCHN12601200001

21 ZHONG Yuchen STCHN10106199801

22 ZHANG Bohao STCHN12010200601

23 LI Kun STCHN10408200401

24 ZHU Yiding STCHN10212200201

25 ZHANG Tianyi STCHN12508200401

HKG - Hong Kong China 26 LOU Zhanshuo STHKG10209200501

27 LYU Xiucheng STTMP20240005

28 SUI Xin STHKG10710199701

29 KWOK Tsz Fung STTMP20240006

IRL - Ireland 30 O BRIEN Liam STIRL11911199801

KOR - Korea 31 SEO Yi Ra STKOR13110199201

32 LEE Seongwoo STTMP20240007

33 HAN Seungsoo STTMP20240008

34 LEE Dojin STTMP20240009

35 LEE Sunho STKOR11202200401

USA - United States 36 SHUAI Sean STUSA12011200601

37 SO Jonathan STUSA10505200201

38 LAWRENCE Xavier STUSA12004200601

39 SHANE Ryan STUSA12306200401

40 TROPPE Noah Frederick STTMP20240010



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 12:02

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C30_EntryListByEvent_Men 2.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of SAT 5 OCT 2024

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m Team Relay

CHN China

LIU Guanyi 26 JAN 2000 20 X X X

ZHONG Yuchen 1 JUN 1998 21 X X X

ZHANG Bohao 20 OCT 2006 22 X X X

LI Kun 4 AUG 2004 23 X X X

ZHU Yiding - 24 X X X

ZHANG Tianyi 25 AUG 2004 25 X X X

HKG Hong Kong China

LOU Zhanshuo 2 SEP 2005 26 X X X

LYU Xiucheng - 27 X X X

SUI Xin 7 OCT 1997 28 X X X

KWOK Tsz Fung - 29 X X X

IRL Ireland

O BRIEN Liam 19 NOV 1998 30 X X X

KOR Korea

SEO Yi Ra 31 OCT 1992 31 X X

LEE Seongwoo - 32 X X X

HAN Seungsoo - 33 X X X

LEE Dojin - 34 X X X

LEE Sunho 12 FEB 2004 35 X X X

USA United States

SHUAI Sean 20 NOV 2006 36 X X X

SO Jonathan 5 MAY 2002 37 X X X

LAWRENCE Xavier 20 APR 2006 38 X X X

SHANE Ryan 23 JUN 2004 39 X X X

TROPPE Noah Frederick - 40 X X X

Total number of entries 21 20 21 40
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

Records

Men
500 m

WR 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1000 m

WR 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1500 m

WR 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

Women
500 m

WR 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1000 m

WR 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1500 m

WR 2:14.354 CHOI Minjeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

Mixed
Team Relay

WR 2:35.951 KOR - Korea 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 1 1 2:27.936

2 6 ZANG Yize CHN 2 2 2:28.030

3 19 SEO Whimin KOR 1 3 2:21.557

4 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 3 4 2:21.749

5 3 HAO Weiying CHN 1 5 2:23.741

6 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2 6 2:23.844

7 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2 7 2:21.688

Final B 8 8 YANG Jingru CHN 4 1 2:24.173

9 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 3 2 2:28.223

10 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 3 3 2:24.036

11 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 5 4 2:26.287

12 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 4 5 2:28.450

13 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 4 6 2:22.795

14 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 5 7 2:24.712

Semifinals 15 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG 5 2:31.439

16 5 WANG Xinran CHN 6 2:37.505

17 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 6 3:08.653

18 14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole HKG 6

19 7 LI Jinzi CHN PEN

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

SF Semifinals
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

18 SF1 1 19 SEO Whimin KOR 2:21.557 QA

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:21.688 QA

3 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 2:21.749 qA

4 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 2:22.795 QB

5 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:24.712 qB

6 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 3:08.653

- 7 LI Jinzi CHN PEN

19 SF2 1 3 HAO Weiying CHN 2:23.741 QA

2 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2:23.844 QA

3 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 2:24.036 QB

4 8 YANG Jingru CHN 2:24.173 QB

5 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 2:26.287 qB

6 14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole HKG No time

20 SF3 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 2:27.936 QA

2 6 ZANG Yize CHN 2:28.030 QA

3 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 2:28.223 QB

4 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 2:28.450 QB

5 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:31.439

6 5 WANG Xinran CHN 2:37.505

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Final A

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

26 Final A 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 2:28.657

2 6 ZANG Yize CHN 2:29.613

3 19 SEO Whimin KOR 2:29.759

4 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 2:30.088

5 3 HAO Weiying CHN 2:30.193

6 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2:31.463

7 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:31.774

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Fri 4 Oct 2024    Print Time: 13:58

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1500 m_Final B 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Final B

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

24 Final B 1 8 YANG Jingru CHN 2:36.329

2 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 2:36.463

3 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 2:36.663

4 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 2:36.775

5 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 2:36.805

6 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 2:37.600

7 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:38.148

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 3 19 SEO Whimin KOR 2:21.557 Semifinals

2 7 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:21.688 Semifinals

3 4 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 2:21.749 Semifinals

4 13 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 2:22.795 Semifinals

5 5 3 HAO Weiying CHN 2:23.741 Semifinals

6 6 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2:23.844 Semifinals

7 10 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 2:24.036 Semifinals

8 8 8 YANG Jingru CHN 2:24.173 Semifinals

9 14 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:24.712 Semifinals

10 11 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 2:26.287 Semifinals

11 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 2:27.936 Semifinals

12 2 6 ZANG Yize CHN 2:28.030 Semifinals

13 9 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 2:28.223 Semifinals

14 12 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 2:28.450 Semifinals

15 15 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:31.439 Semifinals

16 16 5 WANG Xinran CHN 2:37.505 Semifinals

17 17 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 3:08.653 Semifinals
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1500 m

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 1 1 2:26.559

2 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 1 2 2:18.213

3 34 LEE Dojin KOR 2 3 2:28.747

4 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 3 4 2:26.982

5 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 5 5 2:24.178

6 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 2 6 2:26.779

7 25 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 1 7 2:50.770

8 23 LI Kun CHN 2 PEN 2:18.286

Final B 9 35 LEE Sunho KOR 3 1 2:45.284

10 39 SHANE Ryan USA 4 2 2:20.522

11 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 5 3 2:28.397

12 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 3 4 2:19.190

13 31 SEO Yi Ra KOR 4 DNF 2:27.365

13 36 SHUAI Sean USA 4 DNF 2:51.022

Semifinals 15 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 6 2:29.026

16 28 SUI Xin HKG 6 2:39.239

17 37 SO Jonathan USA 6 2:51.399

18 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 7 2:52.103

19 26 LOU Zhanshuo HKG PEN

19 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR PEN

 21 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 5 YC

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty SF Semifinals YC Yellow Card
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

21 SF1 1 25 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 2:50.770 QA

2 34 LEE Dojin KOR 2:50.861 QA

3 35 LEE Sunho KOR 2:50.883 QB

4 36 SHUAI Sean USA 2:51.022 QB

5 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 2:51.139 qB

6 37 SO Jonathan USA 2:51.399

7 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 2:52.103

22 SF2 1 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:26.559 QA

2 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 2:26.779 QA

3 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 2:26.982 ADVA

4 31 SEO Yi Ra KOR 2:27.365 QB

5 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 2:28.397 qB

6 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 2:29.026

- 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR PEN

23 SF3 1 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 2:18.213 QA

2 23 LI Kun CHN 2:18.286 QA

3 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 2:19.190 QB

4 39 SHANE Ryan USA 2:20.522 QB

5 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 2:24.178 ADVA

6 28 SUI Xin HKG 2:39.239

- 26 LOU Zhanshuo HKG PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Final A

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

27 Final A 1 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:27.440

2 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 2:28.019

3 34 LEE Dojin KOR 2:28.747

4 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 2:28.783

5 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 2:29.879

6 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 2:30.187

7 25 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 2:51.504

- 23 LI Kun CHN PEN

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Final B

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

25 Final B 1 35 LEE Sunho KOR 2:45.284

2 39 SHANE Ryan USA 2:45.676

3 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 2:47.170

4 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA No time

5 31 SEO Yi Ra KOR DNF

5 36 SHUAI Sean USA DNF

- 20 LIU Guanyi CHN YC

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish Qual. Qualification Code YC Yellow Card
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 2:18.213 Semifinals

2 8 23 LI Kun CHN 2:18.286 Semifinals

3 12 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 2:19.190 Semifinals

4 10 39 SHANE Ryan USA 2:20.522 Semifinals

5 5 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 2:24.178 Semifinals

6 1 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:26.559 Semifinals

7 6 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 2:26.779 Semifinals

8 4 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 2:26.982 Semifinals

9 13 31 SEO Yi Ra KOR 2:27.365 Semifinals

10 11 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 2:28.397 Semifinals

11 3 34 LEE Dojin KOR 2:28.747 Final A

12 15 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 2:29.026 Semifinals

13 16 28 SUI Xin HKG 2:39.239 Semifinals

14 9 35 LEE Sunho KOR 2:45.284 Final B

15 7 25 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 2:50.770 Semifinals

16 13 36 SHUAI Sean USA 2:51.022 Semifinals

17 17 37 SO Jonathan USA 2:51.399 Semifinals

18 18 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 2:52.103 Semifinals
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 500 m

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 1 1 1 43.476

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2 2 2 43.565

3 6 ZANG Yize CHN 1 2 3 44.215

4 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 2 3 4 44.227

5 5 WANG Xinran CHN 1 1 5 44.178

Final B 6 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 2 3 1 44.306

7 7 LI Jinzi CHN 3 5 2 44.414

8 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 3 4 3 44.452

9 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2 4 4 44.363

Semifinals 10 19 SEO Whimin KOR 1 PEN 44.398

Quarterfinals 11 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 3 44.558

12 3 HAO Weiying CHN 3 44.848

13 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 4 44.522

14 17 LEE Yubin KOR 4 44.539

15 8 YANG Jingru CHN 4 44.733

16 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 4 44.918

17 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 5 45.104

18 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 5 46.169

19 14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole HKG 5 48.802

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 13:50

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

31 QF1 1 5 WANG Xinran CHN 44.263 Q

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 44.367 Q

3 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 44.452 q

4 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 44.522

5 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 46.169

32 QF2 1 19 SEO Whimin KOR 44.398 Q

2 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 44.464 Q

3 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 44.558

4 8 YANG Jingru CHN 44.733

5 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 45.104

33 QF3 1 6 ZANG Yize CHN 44.725 Q

2 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 44.819 Q

3 3 HAO Weiying CHN 44.848

4 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 44.918

5 14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole HKG 48.802

34 QF4 1 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 44.294 Q

2 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.363 Q

3 7 LI Jinzi CHN 44.414 q

4 17 LEE Yubin KOR 44.539

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 14:32

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

39 SF1 1 5 WANG Xinran CHN 44.178 QA

2 6 ZANG Yize CHN 44.215 QA

3 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 44.306 QB

4 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.392 QB

5 7 LI Jinzi CHN 44.797 qB

40 SF2 1 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 43.476 QA

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.565 QA

3 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 44.227 qA

4 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 45.705 QB

- 19 SEO Whimin KOR PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 15:07

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Final A 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Final A

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

45 Final A 1 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 44.373

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 44.479

3 6 ZANG Yize CHN 44.490

4 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 44.522

5 5 WANG Xinran CHN 1:09.132

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 15:00

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Final B 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Final B

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

43 Final B 1 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 44.557

2 7 LI Jinzi CHN 44.928

3 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 45.064

4 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.287

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 15:22

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Women 500 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 43.476 Semifinals

2 2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.565 Semifinals

3 5 5 WANG Xinran CHN 44.178 Semifinals

4 3 6 ZANG Yize CHN 44.215 Semifinals

5 4 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 44.227 Semifinals

6 6 15 PARK Jiyun KOR 44.306 Semifinals

7 9 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.363 Quarterfinals

8 10 19 SEO Whimin KOR 44.398 Quarterfinals

9 7 7 LI Jinzi CHN 44.414 Quarterfinals

10 8 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 44.452 Quarterfinals

11 13 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 44.522 Quarterfinals

12 14 17 LEE Yubin KOR 44.539 Quarterfinals

13 11 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 44.558 Quarterfinals

14 15 8 YANG Jingru CHN 44.733 Quarterfinals

15 12 3 HAO Weiying CHN 44.848 Quarterfinals

16 16 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 44.918 Quarterfinals

17 17 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 45.104 Quarterfinals

18 18 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 46.169 Quarterfinals

19 19 14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole HKG 48.802 Quarterfinals



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 15:19

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C74_DistanceClassification_Men 500 m 3.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 23 LI Kun CHN 1 1 1 41.288

2 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 1 1 2 41.257

3 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1 2 3 41.505

4 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 2 2 4 41.338

5 36 SHUAI Sean USA 3 3 PEN 41.434

Final B 6 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 2 3 1 41.711

7 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 1 4 2 41.587

8 34 LEE Dojin KOR 2 5 3 41.973

9 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 3 4 4 42.039

10 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 2 5 5 42.672

Quarterfinals 11 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 3 42.951

12 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 3 1:24.103

13 35 LEE Sunho KOR 4 42.515

14 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 4 43.072

15 26 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 4 1:05.905

16 28 SUI Xin HKG 4 1:53.420

17 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 5 59.546

18 37 SO Jonathan USA PEN

18 39 SHANE Ryan USA PEN

 25 ZHANG Tianyi CHN DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 500 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

35 QF1 1 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 41.358 Q

2 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 41.624 Q

3 36 SHUAI Sean USA 41.836 q

4 35 LEE Sunho KOR 42.515

- 25 ZHANG Tianyi CHN DNS

36 QF2 1 23 LI Kun CHN 41.662 Q

2 34 LEE Dojin KOR 52.052 Q

3 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 1:24.103

4 28 SUI Xin HKG 1:53.420

- 39 SHANE Ryan USA PEN

37 QF3 1 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 42.672 Q

2 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 43.186 Q

3 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:05.308 ADV

4 26 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 1:05.905

- 37 SO Jonathan USA PEN

38 QF4 1 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.593 Q

2 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 42.795 Q

3 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 42.951

4 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 43.072

5 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 59.546

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal

Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

41 SF1 1 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 41.257 QA

2 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 41.338 QA

3 36 SHUAI Sean USA 41.434 qA

4 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 41.587 QB

5 34 LEE Dojin KOR 41.973 qB

42 SF2 1 23 LI Kun CHN 41.288 QA

2 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.505 QA

3 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 41.711 QB

4 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 42.039 QB

5 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 43.123 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Final A

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

46 Final A 1 23 LI Kun CHN 42.024

2 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 42.323

3 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 42.582

4 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 1:45.766

- 36 SHUAI Sean USA PEN

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 15:03

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Final B

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

44 Final B 1 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 42.121

2 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 42.240

3 34 LEE Dojin KOR 42.358

4 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 42.607

5 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 42.672

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 5 Oct 2024    Print Time: 15:21

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Men 500 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 41.257 Semifinals

2 1 23 LI Kun CHN 41.288 Semifinals

3 4 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 41.338 Semifinals

4 5 36 SHUAI Sean USA 41.434 Semifinals

5 3 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.505 Semifinals

6 7 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 41.587 Semifinals

7 6 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 41.711 Semifinals

8 8 34 LEE Dojin KOR 41.973 Semifinals

9 9 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 42.039 Semifinals

10 13 35 LEE Sunho KOR 42.515 Quarterfinals

11 10 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 42.672 Final B

12 11 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 42.951 Quarterfinals

13 14 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 43.072 Quarterfinals

14 17 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 59.546 Quarterfinals

15 15 26 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 1:05.905 Quarterfinals

16 12 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 1:24.103 Quarterfinals

17 16 28 SUI Xin HKG 1:53.420 Quarterfinals



Print Date: Thu 3 Oct 2024    Print Time: 14:48

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1000 m

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 1 1 1 1:30.513

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2 2 2 1:31.753

3 6 ZANG Yize CHN 1 1 3 1:31.364

4 8 YANG Jingru CHN 2 2 4 1:31.460

5 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 3 3 5 1:31.310

Final B 6 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 1 4 1 1:32.007

7 7 LI Jinzi CHN 2 5 2 1:30.573

8 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 2 4 3 1:31.280

9 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 3 5 DNF 1:31.549

10 19 SEO Whimin KOR 1 3 PEN 1:31.200

Quarterfinals 11 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 3 1:32.881

12 5 WANG Xinran CHN 3 1:36.265

13 3 HAO Weiying CHN 4 1:31.605

14 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 4 1:31.630

15 11 SONG Jiarui CHN 4

16 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 5 1:32.440

17 14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole HKG 5 1:44.710

18 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG PEN

18 15 PARK Jiyun KOR PEN

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals



Print Date: Thu 3 Oct 2024    Print Time: 13:22

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

1 QF1 1 19 SEO Whimin KOR 1:31.200 Q

2 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 1:31.280 Q

3 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 1:31.310 q

4 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 1:31.630

5 14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole HKG 1:44.710

2 QF2 1 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 1:32.287 Q

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1:33.109 Q

3 5 WANG Xinran CHN 1:36.265

- 15 PARK Jiyun KOR PEN

3 QF3 1 6 ZANG Yize CHN 1:31.769 Q

2 8 YANG Jingru CHN 1:31.897 Q

3 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 1:32.881

4 11 SONG Jiarui CHN No time

- 13 LAM Ching Yan HKG PEN

4 QF4 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 1:30.513 Q

2 7 LI Jinzi CHN 1:30.573 Q

3 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 1:31.549 q

4 3 HAO Weiying CHN 1:31.605

5 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 1:32.440

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Thu 3 Oct 2024    Print Time: 14:06

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

10 SF1 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 1:31.153 QA

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1:31.753 QA

3 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 1:31.793 qA

4 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 1:32.007 QB

5 7 LI Jinzi CHN 1:51.478 qB

11 SF2 1 6 ZANG Yize CHN 1:31.364 QA

2 8 YANG Jingru CHN 1:31.460 QA

3 19 SEO Whimin KOR 1:32.010 QB

4 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 1:32.085 QB

5 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 1:33.418 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Thu 3 Oct 2024    Print Time: 14:48

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Final A 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Final A

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

16 Final A 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 1:33.733

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1:33.854

3 6 ZANG Yize CHN 1:33.881

4 8 YANG Jingru CHN 1:34.020

5 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 1:34.494

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Final B 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Final B

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

14 Final B 1 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 1:32.546

2 7 LI Jinzi CHN 1:32.892

3 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 1:33.627

4 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN DNF

- 19 SEO Whimin KOR PEN

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 17 LEE Yubin KOR 1:30.513 Quarterfinals

2 7 7 LI Jinzi CHN 1:30.573 Quarterfinals

3 10 19 SEO Whimin KOR 1:31.200 Quarterfinals

4 8 12 LYU Wanyu CHN 1:31.280 Quarterfinals

5 5 16 KIM Hyebin KOR 1:31.310 Quarterfinals

6 3 6 ZANG Yize CHN 1:31.364 Semifinals

7 4 8 YANG Jingru CHN 1:31.460 Semifinals

8 9 10 ZHANG Jianing CHN 1:31.549 Quarterfinals

9 13 3 HAO Weiying CHN 1:31.605 Quarterfinals

10 14 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 1:31.630 Quarterfinals

11 2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1:31.753 Semifinals

12 6 4 ZHANG Yan CHN 1:32.007 Semifinals

13 16 1 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 1:32.440 Quarterfinals

14 11 18 CHOI Ji Hyun KOR 1:32.881 Quarterfinals

15 12 5 WANG Xinran CHN 1:36.265 Quarterfinals

16 17 14 LAM Ching Shun Nicole HKG 1:44.710 Quarterfinals



Print Date: Thu 3 Oct 2024    Print Time: 15:00

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C74_DistanceClassification_Men 1000 m 3.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1000 m

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 1 2 1 1:26.653

2 23 LI Kun CHN 2 1 2 1:26.919

3 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 1 4 3 1:27.064

4 35 LEE Sunho KOR 2 1 4 1:26.550

5 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 2 2 5 1:27.784

Final B 6 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 1 4 1 1:26.704

7 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 1 3 2 1:28.921

8 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 3 3 3 1:26.711

9 39 SHANE Ryan USA 2 5 4 1:30.281

Semifinals 10 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 1 6 1:31.326

11 37 SO Jonathan USA 2 PEN 1:31.617

12 36 SHUAI Sean USA 3 PEN 1:44.543

Quarterfinals 13 34 LEE Dojin KOR 3 1:27.541

14 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 3 1:29.198

15 31 SEO Yi Ra KOR 3 1:30.578

16 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 4 1:29.448

17 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 4 1:31.135

18 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 4 1:41.191

19 28 SUI Xin HKG 5 1:30.014

20 25 ZHANG Tianyi CHN PEN

20 26 LOU Zhanshuo HKG PEN

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals



Print Date: Thu 3 Oct 2024    Print Time: 13:45

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 1000 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

5 QF1 1 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:29.462 Q

2 39 SHANE Ryan USA 1:30.281 Q

3 31 SEO Yi Ra KOR 1:30.578

4 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 1:31.135

6 QF2 1 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 1:28.913 Q

2 35 LEE Sunho KOR 1:29.319 Q

3 36 SHUAI Sean USA 1:44.543 ADV

- 25 ZHANG Tianyi CHN PEN

7 QF3 1 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 1:28.921 Q

2 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:29.058 Q

3 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 1:29.198

4 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 1:29.448

5 28 SUI Xin HKG 1:30.014

8 QF4 1 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 1:26.704 Q

2 23 LI Kun CHN 1:26.919 Q

3 34 LEE Dojin KOR 1:27.541

4 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 1:41.191

9 QF5 1 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 1:31.326 Q

2 37 SO Jonathan USA 1:31.617 Q

3 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 2:09.418 ADV

- 26 LOU Zhanshuo HKG PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place

QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Thu 3 Oct 2024    Print Time: 14:19

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 1000 m_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2024 - Short Track Speed Skating
Thu Oct 3 - Sat Oct 5, 2024 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

12 SF1 1 35 LEE Sunho KOR 1:26.550 QA

2 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:26.653 QA

3 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 1:26.711 QB

4 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 1:26.776 QB

5 39 SHANE Ryan USA 1:31.267 qB

6 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 1:46.963

13 SF2 1 23 LI Kun CHN 1:27.499 QA

2 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:29.296 QA

3 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 1:35.759 QB

4 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 1:43.840 ADVA

- 36 SHUAI Sean USA PEN

- 37 SO Jonathan USA PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Final A

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

17 Final A 1 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:26.848

2 23 LI Kun CHN 1:26.955

3 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 1:27.064

4 35 LEE Sunho KOR 1:27.147

5 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:27.784

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Final B

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

15 Final B 1 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 1:30.303

2 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 1:30.340

3 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 1:30.451

4 39 SHANE Ryan USA 1:30.706

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 4 35 LEE Sunho KOR 1:26.550 Semifinals

2 1 24 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:26.653 Semifinals

3 6 27 LYU Xiucheng HKG 1:26.704 Quarterfinals

4 8 33 HAN Seungsoo KOR 1:26.711 Semifinals

5 2 23 LI Kun CHN 1:26.919 Quarterfinals

6 3 22 ZHANG Bohao CHN 1:27.064 Final A

7 13 34 LEE Dojin KOR 1:27.541 Quarterfinals

8 5 21 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:27.784 Final A

9 7 32 LEE Seongwoo KOR 1:28.921 Quarterfinals

10 14 38 LAWRENCE Xavier USA 1:29.198 Quarterfinals

11 16 30 O BRIEN Liam IRL 1:29.448 Quarterfinals

12 19 28 SUI Xin HKG 1:30.014 Quarterfinals

13 9 39 SHANE Ryan USA 1:30.281 Quarterfinals

14 15 31 SEO Yi Ra KOR 1:30.578 Quarterfinals

15 17 29 KWOK Tsz Fung HKG 1:31.135 Quarterfinals

16 10 20 LIU Guanyi CHN 1:31.326 Quarterfinals

17 11 37 SO Jonathan USA 1:31.617 Quarterfinals

18 18 40 TROPPE Noah Frederick USA 1:41.191 Quarterfinals

19 12 36 SHUAI Sean USA 1:44.543 Quarterfinals
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Mixed Team Relay

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Rounds
Group Rank Team

SF FA
Best
Time

Final A 1 Mixed Team KOR 1 2 1 2:41.656

15 PARK Jiyun (W) (KOR) X X

16 KIM Hyebin (W) (KOR) X X

32 LEE Seongwoo (M) (KOR) X X

35 LEE Sunho (M) (KOR) X X

2 Mixed Team CHN 2 1 2 2:41.678

11 SONG Jiarui (W) (CHN) X X

12 LYU Wanyu (W) (CHN) X X

22 ZHANG Bohao (M) (CHN) X X

23 LI Kun (M) (CHN) X X

3 Mixed Team CHN 1 1 3 2:41.938

5 WANG Xinran (W) (CHN) X X

10 ZHANG Jianing (W) (CHN) X X

20 LIU Guanyi (M) (CHN) X X

24 ZHU Yiding (M) (CHN) X X

4 Mixed Team IRL+ 1 4 2:42.961

6 ZANG Yize (W) (CHN) X X

13 LAM Ching Yan (W) (HKG) X X

21 ZHONG Yuchen (M) (CHN) X X

25 ZHANG Tianyi (M) (CHN) X

30 O BRIEN Liam (M) (IRL) X

Final B 5 Mixed Team USA+ 2 2:43.067

3 HAO Weiying (W) (CHN) X

4 ZHANG Yan (W) (CHN) X

36 SHUAI Sean (M) (USA) X

38 LAWRENCE Xavier (M) (USA) X

6 Mixed Team HKG 1 2 2:43.109

2 ZHANG Chutong (W) (CHN) X

7 LI Jinzi (W) (CHN) X

26 LOU Zhanshuo (M) (HKG) X

27 LYU Xiucheng (M) (HKG) X

7 Mixed Team KOR 2 3 2:43.096

17 LEE Yubin (W) (KOR) X

18 CHOI Ji Hyun (W) (KOR) X

33 HAN Seungsoo (M) (KOR) X

34 LEE Dojin (M) (KOR) X

8 Mixed Team AUS+ 3 2:49.813

1 KIM Hyo Jin (W) (AUS) X

19 SEO Whimin (W) (KOR) X

37 SO Jonathan (M) (USA) X

39 SHANE Ryan (M) (USA) X

9 Mixed Team HKG 2 3 3:06.416

8 YANG Jingru (W) (CHN) X

9 LIN Jingyi (W) (CHN) X

28 SUI Xin (M) (HKG) X

29 KWOK Tsz Fung (M) (HKG) X

LEGEND

FA Final A SF Semifinals
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Semifinals

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

28 SF1 1 Mixed Team CHN 1 2:42.416 QA

5 WANG Xinran (W) (CHN)

10 ZHANG Jianing (W) (CHN)

20 LIU Guanyi (M) (CHN)

24 ZHU Yiding (M) (CHN)

2 Mixed Team USA+ 2:43.067 QB

3 HAO Weiying (W) (CHN)

4 ZHANG Yan (W) (CHN)

36 SHUAI Sean (M) (USA)

38 LAWRENCE Xavier (M) (USA)

3 Mixed Team KOR 2 2:43.096 QB

17 LEE Yubin (W) (KOR)

18 CHOI Ji Hyun (W) (KOR)

33 HAN Seungsoo (M) (KOR)

34 LEE Dojin (M) (KOR)

29 SF2 1 Mixed Team IRL+ 2:42.961 QA

6 ZANG Yize (W) (CHN)

13 LAM Ching Yan (W) (HKG)

21 ZHONG Yuchen (M) (CHN)

25 ZHANG Tianyi (M) (CHN)

2 Mixed Team HKG 1 2:43.109 QB

2 ZHANG Chutong (W) (CHN)

7 LI Jinzi (W) (CHN)

26 LOU Zhanshuo (M) (HKG)

27 LYU Xiucheng (M) (HKG)

3 Mixed Team AUS+ 2:49.813 QB

1 KIM Hyo Jin (W) (AUS)

19 SEO Whimin (W) (KOR)

37 SO Jonathan (M) (USA)

39 SHANE Ryan (M) (USA)

30 SF3 1 Mixed Team CHN 2 2:42.600 QA

11 SONG Jiarui (W) (CHN)

12 LYU Wanyu (W) (CHN)

22 ZHANG Bohao (M) (CHN)

23 LI Kun (M) (CHN)

2 Mixed Team KOR 1 2:42.657 qA

15 PARK Jiyun (W) (KOR)

16 KIM Hyebin (W) (KOR)

32 LEE Seongwoo (M) (KOR)

35 LEE Sunho (M) (KOR)

3 Mixed Team HKG 2 3:06.416 QB

8 YANG Jingru (W) (CHN)

9 LIN Jingyi (W) (CHN)

28 SUI Xin (M) (HKG)

29 KWOK Tsz Fung (M) (HKG)

NOTE
The first placed team from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest second place team qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Final A

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

48 Final A 1 Mixed Team KOR 1 2:41.656

15 PARK Jiyun (W) (KOR)

16 KIM Hyebin (W) (KOR)

32 LEE Seongwoo (M) (KOR)

35 LEE Sunho (M) (KOR)

2 Mixed Team CHN 2 2:41.678

11 SONG Jiarui (W) (CHN)

12 LYU Wanyu (W) (CHN)

22 ZHANG Bohao (M) (CHN)

23 LI Kun (M) (CHN)

3 Mixed Team CHN 1 2:41.938

5 WANG Xinran (W) (CHN)

10 ZHANG Jianing (W) (CHN)

20 LIU Guanyi (M) (CHN)

24 ZHU Yiding (M) (CHN)

4 Mixed Team IRL+ 3:12.541

6 ZANG Yize (W) (CHN)

13 LAM Ching Yan (W) (HKG)

21 ZHONG Yuchen (M) (CHN)

30 O BRIEN Liam (M) (IRL)

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Mixed Team Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:41.656 Final A

2 2 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:41.678 Final A

3 3 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:41.938 Final A

4 4 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:42.961 Semifinals

5 5 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:43.067 Semifinals

6 7 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:43.096 Semifinals

7 6 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:43.109 Semifinals

8 8 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:49.813 Semifinals

9 9 MIXED TEAMS MIX 3:06.416 Semifinals
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